

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
Nov 03, 2015, 8:05 am
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
CLERK

NO. 88906-6

RECEIVED BY E-MAIL

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

BYRON EUGENE SCHERF,

Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR SNOHOMISH COUNTY

Honorable Thomas J. Wynne and Honorable George F.B. Appel, Judges

OPENING BRIEF OF APPELLANT ON
SUPPLEMENTAL ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR

RITA GRIFFITH
MARK A. LARRAÑAGA
Attorneys for Appellant

RITA J. GRIFFITH, PLLC
4616 25th Avenue NE, #453
Seattle, WA 98105
(206) 547-1742

WALSH & LARRAÑAGA
705 Second Avenue, #501
Seattle, WA 98104-1781
(206) 325-7900

 ORIGINAL

FILED AS
ATTACHMENT TO EMAIL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page

A. SUPPLEMENTAL ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR.....1

B. ISSUE PERTAINING TO SUPPLEMENTAL ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR.....1

C. STATEMENT OF THE CASE RELATED TO SUPPLEMENTAL ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR.....1

D. ARGUMENT.....4

THE PROSECUTOR’S MISCONDUCT IN TELLING THE JURORS THAT VIRTUALLY NONE OF THE EVIDENCE PRESENTED AT TRIAL OR THE PENALTY PHASE WAS MITIGATION DENIED MR. SCHERF HIS STATE AND FEDERAL CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHTS UNDER THE 8TH AND 14TH AMENDMENTS AND ARTICLE 1, SECTION 14.....4

E. CONCLUSION.....10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
FEDERAL CASES:	
<u>Abdul-Kahir v. Quarterman</u> , 550 U.S. 233, 127 S. Ct. 1654, 167 L. Ed. 2d 585 (2007).....	6
<u>Bates v. Bell</u> , 402 F.3d 635 (6 th Cir. 2004).....	7, 8, 9
<u>Berger v. United States</u> , 295 U.S. 78, 55 S. Ct. 629, 79 L. Ed. 2d 1314 (1935).....	9
<u>Boyde v. California</u> , 494 U.S. 370, 110 S. Ct. 1190, 108 L. Ed. 2d 316 (1990).....	6
<u>Buchanan v. Angelone</u> , 522 U.S. 269, 118 S. Ct. 757, 139 L. Ed. 2d 792 (1998).....	6, 7
<u>Caldwell v. Mississippi</u> , 472 U.S. 320, 105 S. Ct. 2633, 86 L. Ed. 2d 231 (1985).....	8
<u>Depew v. Anderson</u> , 311 F.3d 742 (6 th Cir. 2002), cert. denied, 540 U.S. 888 (2003).....	7
<u>Eddings v. Oklahoma</u> , 455 U.S. 105, 102 S. Ct. 869, 71 L. Ed. 2d 1 (1982).....	8
<u>Le v. Mullin</u> , 311 F.3d 1002 (10 th Cir. 2002).....	8
<u>Lockett v. Ohio</u> , 438 U.S. 586, 98 S. Ct. 2954, 57 L.Ed.2d 973 (1978)	5
<u>Sinisterra v. United States</u> , 600 F.3d 900 (8 th Cir. 2010).....	7
<u>Tuilaepa v. California</u> , 512 U.S. 967, 114 S. Ct. 2630, 129 L. Ed. 2d 750 (1994)	5

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – cont’d

	Page
<u>United States v. Rodriguez</u> , 581 F.3d 775 (8 th Cir. 2009).	7
<u>Woodson v. North Carolina</u> , 428 U.S. 280, 96 S. Ct. 2978, 49 L. Ed 2d 944 (1976).....	5
<u>Zant v. Stephens</u> , 462 U.S. 862 U.S. 862, 103 S. Ct. 2733, 77 L. Ed. 2d 235 (1983).....	5
 CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS:	
Const. art. 1, section 14.....	1, 4
Eighth Amendment, U.S. Constitution.....	1, 4-0
Fourteenth Amendment, U.S. Constitution.....	1, 4, 5
